

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7143 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 1925 OF 2017

Ladhabhai Mansion Co-operative Hsg. Society ....PETITIONER  
Ltd

V/S

Haresh M Patel And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7433 OF 2025

Haresh M Patel ....PETITIONER

V/S

District Deputy Registrar Of Co-operative ....RESPONDENT  
Societies And Ors

Adv. Keshav Tripathi a/w Adv. Krishi Shah i/b Deval Patel  
Associate for the Petitioner.

Adv. Melvyn Fernandes i/b Deepak Jamsandekar for the  
Applicant/Orig. Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J**

**DATE : 25th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/08/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**