

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7143 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1925 OF 2017

Ladhabhai Mansion Co-Operative
Housing Society Ltd.

... Applicants

In the matter between

Haresh M. Patel & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Deputy District Registrar
of Co-operative Societies & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3658 OF 2025

Haresh M. Patel

... Petitioner

V/s.

Deputy District Registrar
of Co-operative Societies & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Rebecca Almeida, i/b Mr. Deepak Jamsandekar, for the Applicant in IAL/7143/2021.

Mr. Keshav K. Tripathi, for the Petitioner in WP/3658/2025.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/3658/2025.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Petitioner shall serve the Respondents and file an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect on or before the next date.

2. It appears that neither the Interim Application nor Writ Petition

is served on Respondent No. 1 in the Writ Petition. Let this be done on or before the next date and an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect shall also be filed.

3. Stand over to 4th May 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol