

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7143 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1925 OF 2017

Ladhabhai Mansion Co-Operative Housing
Society Ltd. .. Applicants
In the matter between:
Haresh M. Patel & Ors. .. Petitioners
V/s.
Deputy District Registrar of
Co-operative Societies & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3658 OF 2025

Haresh M. Patel .. Petitioner
V/s.
Deputy District Registrar of
Co-operative Societies & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Keshav K. Tripathi for Petitioner.
Mr. Mandar Surve i/b Mr. Deepak Jamsandekar for Respondents

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 2nd April 2026.
3. By consent, the following sentence will get added at the end of

paragraph no. 3 of the order dated 2nd April 2026.

“Till then, interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate”.

4. Necessary corrections be carried out and the corrected copy be uploaded on the official website of this Court.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil